000024), who are appointed by the Board of Directors of 
the Company on recommendation of the Audit Committee, 
as the Cost Auditors of the Company to conduct the audit 
of the cost records of the Company in relation to its Radio 
business for the financial year 2025-26, amounting to ` 
33,000/- (Rupees Thirty three thousand only) per annum 
plus applicable taxes and out of pocket expenses, be and 
is hereby ratified and confirmed.

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT Mr. Sudhir Agarwal, 
Managing Director, Mr. Pawan Agarwal, Deputy Managing 
Director and Mr. Om Prakash Pandey, Company Secretary

[...]

Joshi & Co., Company 
Secretaries (Firm Registration No: P2009MH007000) be 
and are hereby appointed as the Secretarial Auditors of 
the Company for a term of five (5) consecutive financial 
years, commencing from April 1, 2025 to March 31, 2030 
at remuneration of `  3,60,000/- (Rupees Three lakhs sixty 
thousand only) plus applicable taxes and out of pocket 
expenses for the financial year 2025-26 and for subsequent 
financial years at such remuneration and on such terms and 
conditions as may be approved by the Board of Directors 
(including Committee thereof).

[...]

professional services across Corporate Laws, SEBI Regulations 
and FEMA Regulations. Their expertise includes conducting 
Secretarial Audits, Due Diligence Audits, Compliance Audits, etc.

The proposed remuneration to be paid to MMJC for secretarial 
audit for the financial year 2025-26 is ` 3,60,000/- (Rupees Three 
lakh sixty thousand only) plus applicable taxes and out of pocket 
expenses. Besides the secretarial audit services, the Company 
may also obtain Secretarial compliance report, Employee stock 
option scheme compliance certificate and other reports and 
certificates from MMJC as required and permitted under various